conducting an impairment review of its goodwill balance at least on an annual basis instead of amortizing its
goodwill balance starting from 1 January 2005 and has had no effect on both the profit attributable to equity
holders of the parent for the period ended 30 June 2004 and equity attributable to equity holders of the parent at
31 December 2004.

• HKFRS 5 “Non-current Assets Held-for-Sale and Discontinued Operations” requires an operation to be classified as
discontinued when the criteria to be classified as held-for-sale have been met or the entity has disposed of the
operation. The adoption of HKFRS 5 has resulted in changes in the presentation of the Group’s consolidated profit
and loss statement and has had no effect on both the profit attributable to equity holders of the parent for the
period ended 30 June 2004 and equity attributable to equity holders of the parent at 31 December 2004.

The impacts of the adoption of HKFRSs on the figures reported by the Group for the prior year are summarized as follows:

As previously
reported As restated

For the six For the six
months ended Restatement months ended

US$ millions 30 June 2004 HKAS1 HKAS16 HKAS32 HKFRS2 HKFRS5 30 June 2004

PROFIT AND LOSS
STATEMENT

Profit before taxation 88.6 (15.5) (0.5) (3.4) (0.6) (18.8) 49.8
Profit attributable to equity

holders of the parent 54.7 — (0.3) (2.3) (0.6) — 51.5

As previously reported As restated
At 31 December Restatement At 31 December

US$ millions 2004 HKAS16 HKAS32 2004

BALANCE SHEET
Total assets 2,228.3 5.5 (65.1) 2,168.7
Total liabilities 1,568.6 9.0 — 1,577.6
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 294.6 (2.1) (65.1) 227.4
Minority interest 365.1 (1.4) — 363.7
Total equity 659.7 (3.5) (65.1) 591.1

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS28

FIRST PACIFIC COMPANY LIMITED

As previously reported As restated
At 1 January Restatement At 1 January

US$ millions 2004 HKAS16 HKAS32 2004

BALANCE SHEET
Total assets 2,213.5 7.2 (59.5) 2,161.2
Total liabilities 1,785.7 9.8 — 1,795.5
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 51.1 (1.5) (59.5) (9.9)
Minority interest 376.7 (1.1) — 375.6
Total equity 427.8 (2.6) (59.5) 365.7

The adoption of HKFRSs has had no significant impact on figures reported in prior years’ cash flow statements.

The following tables summarize the impact on the Group’s profit for the period, income or expenses recognized directly in
equity and capital transactions with equity holders for the periods ended 30 June 2005 and 2004 upon the adoption of
the new HKFRSs. The impact for 30 June 2005 is estimated to the extent that is practicable. As no retrospective adjustments
have been made for the adoption of HKAS 39 and HKFRS 3, the amounts shown for the period ended 30 June 2004 may
not be comparable to the amounts shown for the current interim period.